CHAFFEE CO

3:00pm
5:00pm
5:45pm
7:00pm

9:00pm

8:00am

FRIDAY JULY 25TH

Gates Open

Mutton Bustin’

Steer Riding

CPRA Rodeo

Trick Rider Cortney Clabaugh
The Jason Wulf Band

SATURDAY JULY 26TH

4-H Indoor Judging (closed to public)

9am-3pm Receive Open Class

3:00pm
5:00pm
5:45pm
7:00pm

3-11pm
9:00pm

9:00am

8-9am

9:00am

Gates Open

Mutton Bustin’

Steer Riding

CPRA Rodeo

Trick Rider Cortney Clabaugh
Mechanical Bull

The Eric Golden Band

SUNDAY JULY 27TH

4H Horse Show

MONDAY JULY 28TH

Receive Open Class (Horticulture,
Floriculture & Perishables)
4-H Horse Gymkhana & Fun Show

10:00am Open Class Judging (closed to the

public)

2:00pm 4-H Dog Show

TUESDAY JULY 29TH
9:00am  Trail Horse Competition
4-6:00pm 4-H Rabbit and 4-H Poultry Check-in
6:00pm  Ranch Team Sort

WEDNESDAY JULY 30TH
8-11:00am 4-H Market Livestock Weigh In
1:00pm 4-H Poultry Show
3:30pm 4-H Rabbit Show
5:00pm Heart of the Rockies Roping Club
Gymkhana
THURSDAY JULY 31

8:00am 4-H Swine Show
12:30am 4-H Sheep Show & Goat Show
2:00pm Open Peewee Show
5:00pm 4-H Beef Show
6:30pm Chaffee County Cattleman’s Beef Show
6:30pm  Poker Tournament
7:00pm  Open Beef & Pen of 3 Show

wle

9:00am
11:00am
12-7pm
4:30pm
5:30pm

6:00pm

9:00pm

9:00am

10:00am
10:00am
10-5:00

11:00am
11:00am
11:00am

12:00pm
12-3pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
8-11pm
9:00pm

10:00am
10:00am

NTY FAIR & RODEO

FRIDAY AUGUST 1

4-H Round Robin

4-H Adult Round Robin

Yukon Gold Adventure

Buyer’s Reception

4-H Awards

Cornerpost Award

Junior Market Livestock Sale & Silent
Auction

DJ Deano Maes

SATURDAY AUGUST 2

Stock Dog Demonstration
Horseshoe Pitching (singles & doubles)
3D Archery Competition
Yukon Gold Adventure
Antique Tractor Pull
Catch A Pig Contest (ages 4-10)
CPW .22 Shooting Trailer “Guns
Provided” & Archery Contest
Tack Sale Opens
Kid Zone:
« Sawdust Pile w/coins $$$$$$
* Garden Tractor Race (tractors
provided)
* Frozen T-Shirt Contest
* Corn Challenge
 Marble Challenge
Run for Royalty Open 4D Barrel Race
Hot Dog Eating Contest (prize $$)
Pedal Tractor Race & Ice Cream Social
Catch A Pig Contest (ages 4-10)
Rocky Mountain Oyster Fry
Melon Eating Contest (Prize $$)
Antique Tractor Parade
Calcutta
Ranch Rodeo
Mechanical Bull
Winchester Road Band

SUNDAY, AUGUST 3RD

Antique Tractor Pull
Cowboy Church Service

10am-noon Release All Exhibits

12:00pm

4 Bar S Gymkhana
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