CHAFFEE COUNTY FAIR & RODEO

FRIDAY JULY 25TH

3:00pm	Gates Open
5:00pm	Mutton Bustin'
5:45pm	Steer Riding
7:00pm	CPRA Rodeo
	Trick Rider Cortney Clabaugh
9:00pm	The Jason Wulf Band

SATURDAY JULY 26TH

8:00am	4-H Indoor Judging (closed to public)
9am-3pm	Receive Open Class
3:00pm	Gates Open
5:00pm	Mutton Bustin'
5:45pm	Steer Riding
7:00pm	CPRA Rodeo
	Trick Rider Cortney Clabaugh
8-11pm	Mechanical Bull
9:00pm	The Eric Golden Band

SUNDAY JULY 27TH

FRIDAY AUGUST 1

9:00am	4-H Round Robin
11:00am	4-H Adult Round Robin
12-7pm	Yukon Gold Adventure
4:30pm	Buyer's Reception
5:30pm	4-H Awards
	Cornerpost Award
6:00pm	Junior Market Livestock Sale & Silent
	Auction
9:00pm	DJ Deano Maes

SATURDAY AUGUST 2

9:00am	Stock Dog Demonstration
10:00am	Horseshoe Pitching (singles & doubles)
10:00am	3D Archery Competition
10-5:00	Yukon Gold Adventure
11:00am	Antique Tractor Pull
11:00am	Catch A Pig Contest (ages 4-10)
11:00am	CPW .22 Shooting Trailer "Guns
	Provided" & Archery Contest
12:00pm	Tack Sale Opens

9:00am 4H Horse Show

MONDAY JULY 28TH

8-9am	Receive Open Class (Horticulture,
	Floriculture & Perishables)
9:00am	4-H Horse Gymkhana & Fun Show
10:00am	Open Class Judging (closed to the
	public)
$2 \cdot 00 \text{ nm}$	1 U Dod Chaw

2:00pm 4-H Dog Show

TUESDAY JULY 29TH

9:00am Trail Horse Competition 4-6:00pm 4-H Rabbit and 4-H Poultry Check-in 6:00pm Ranch Team Sort

WEDNESDAY JULY 30TH

8-11:00am	4-H Market Livestock Weigh In
1:00pm	4-H Poultry Show
3:30pm	4-H Rabbit Show
5:00pm	Heart of the Rockies Roping Club
	Gymkhana

THURSDAY JULY 31

8:00am 4-H Swine Show 12:30am 4-H Sheep Show & Goat Show Open Peewee Show 2:00pm

Kid Zone:

- Sawdust Pile w/coins \$\$\$\$\$
- Garden Tractor Race (tractors provided)
- Frozen T-Shirt Contest
- Corn Challenge
- Marble Challenge

12:00pm	Run for Royalty Open 4D Barrel Race
1:00pm	Hot Dog Eating Contest (prize \$\$)
3:00pm	Pedal Tractor Race & Ice Cream Social
4:00pm	Catch A Pig Contest (ages 4-10)
4:30pm	Rocky Mountain Oyster Fry
4:30pm	Melon Eating Contest (Prize \$\$)
5:00pm	Antique Tractor Parade
5:30pm	Calcutta
6:00pm	Ranch Rodeo
8-11pm	Mechanical Bull
9:00pm	Winchester Road Band

SUNDAY, AUGUST 3RD

Antique Tractor Pull 10:00am **Cowboy Church Service** 10:00am 10am-noon Release All Exhibits 4 Bar S Gymkhana 12:00pm



5:00pm 4-H Beef Show

Chaffee County Cattleman's Beef Show 6:30pm

Poker Tournament 6:30pm

7:00pm Open Beef & Pen of 3 Show